

## Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)

To whom it may concern,

StarTech.com declares that the product is compliant with the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE) European Directive 2012/19/EU.

## Product Number: A50FBLCLC10

10m (30ft) LC/UPC to LC/UPC OM3 Multimode Fiber Optic Cable, Full Duplex 50/125m Zipcord Fiber, 100G Networks, LOMMF/VCSEL, <0.3dB Low Insertion Loss, LSZH Fiber Patch Cord

Country	WEEE Registration Number
Germany	DE 62095745
UK	WEE/GK0063TV

Please feel free to contact us if you have any further questions.

Virav Gandle

Nirav Gandhi Vice President, Product Development

StarTech.com Ltd.

E prodcompliance@startech.com T (519) 455-9675 T (800) 265-1844 F (519) 455-9425



**Corporate Office** 45 Artisans Crescent London, Ontario N5V 5E9 Canada

**T** 519.455.9675

F 519.936.2268

US Office 4490 South Hamilton Rd Groveport, Ohio 43125 U.S.A.

**T** 614.491.9596

UK Office Unit B, Pinnacle 15 Gowerton Road, Brackmills Northampton NN4 7BW United Kingdom

T +44 (0)20 3564 9057

EU Office Siriusdreef 17-27 2132 WT Hoofddorp Netherlands

**T** +31 (0)20 7006 073

